501890388 04/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Thomas Michael Price Almond	02/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hallco Industries Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 505
City:	Tillamook
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13403977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)638-0367

 Phone:
 (503) 810-2560

 Email:
 karen@kdopatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karen Dana Oster
Address Line 1: 16869 SW 65th Avenue

Address Line 2: PMB 506

Address Line 4: Lake Oswego, OREGON 97035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HALL:ADARSC2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Dana Oster

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028056 FRAME: 0842 IOP \$40,00 13403977

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I. Thomas Michael Price Almond, of (of Newcastle, New South Wales, Australia), have invented a ADAPTABLE RECIPROCATING SLAT CONVEYOR, hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which United States Patent Application No. 13/403,977 was filed on February 23, 2012.

WHEREAS, Hallco Industries, Inc., an Oregon Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is PO Box 505, Tillamook, OR 97141 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries (including PCT), (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country (including PCT), and (3) any provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon in the United States or any foreign country (including PCT).

FURTHER, I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I hereby acknowledge and affirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) (consistent with the intentions of this assignment document) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional application(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation-in-part application(s), foreign (including PCT) application(s), improvement(s), reissue(s), and/or extension(s). I specifically disaffirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) inconsistent with the intentions of this assignment document should such a document exist.

I represent that I (1) have not previously sold, assigned, or transferred, (2) have not previously agreed to sell, assign, or transfer, and (3) am under no obligation to sell, assign, or transfer any of the rights in the Invention (including those set, forth above) to any party office than Assignee. hømas Michael Price Almond/ ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SS:

ECORDED: 04/17/2012

Notary Public for Thomas Perce ALMOND My Commission Expires: 1가 역 그리 3 -My Commission Expires: 17 4 2013

JAMES DEMETATUS ARGUALS

15T PLOOR, 200 UNION STREET

THE JUNCTION NEW SOUTH WALES

NEW SOUTH WALES

PATENT

REEL: 028056 FRAME: 0843